202408050031

08/05/2024 09:40 AM Pages: 1 of 4 Fees: \$306.50

Skagit County Auditor, WA

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS							
A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (option Name: Wolters Kluwer Lien Solutions Phone:		318-662-4141					
B. E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional)							
uccfilingreturn@wolterskluwer.com							
C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Add	^{dress)} 63270 - Solar	r Mosaic -					
Lien Solutions	10007	2610					
P.O. Box 29071							
Glendale, CA 91209-9071	WAW	Α					
	FIXTL	JRE ı 🖡					
File with: Skagit, WA			THE ABOVE SP	ACE IS EC	OR FILING OFF	ICE LISE ONL'	v
1. DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (1a or 1b) (use exact full r	name: do not omit, modify (
name will not fit in line 1b, leave all of item 1 blank, check	· <u></u>						
1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME							
1b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME		FIRST PERSONAL NAME		ADDITIO	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)		ΊΧ
Caisley		Erica					
1c. MAILING ADDRESS		CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUN	ITRY
509 North Baker Street		Mount Vernon		WA	98273-3107	USA	4
2. DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (2a or 2b) (use exact, full r	name; do not omit, modify, o	r abbreviate any part o	f the Debtor	's name); if any pai	t of the Individual	Debtor's
name will not fit in line 2b, leave all of item 2 blank, check	here and provide the	ne Individual Debtor informa	tion in item 10 of the F	inancing Sta	tement Addendum	(Form UCC1Ad)	
2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME							
OR CO. INDIVIDUALES SUBMANTE							
2D. INDIVIDUAL S SURMAINE		FIRST PERSONAL NAME		ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)		.(S) SUFFI	IX
Caisley		lan		<u> </u>			
2c. MAILING ADDRESS		CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUN	ITRY
509 North Baker Street		Mount Vernon		WA	98273	USA	4
3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGN	IEE of ASSIGNOR SECU	RED PARTY): Provide only	one Secured Party na	me (3a or 3l	0)		
3a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME Solar Mosaic LLC							
OR 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME		FIRST PERSONAL NAME		ADDITIO	NAL NAME/CVINITIA	L(S) SUFF	-17
SU. INDIVIDUALS SURNAME		PIROT PERSONAL NAME		ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)		(5) SOFF	1/2
3c, MAILING ADDRESS		CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUN	MTRY
601 12th Street, Suite 325		Oakland		CA	94607	USA	A
 COLLATERAL: This financing statement covers the foll PN: P26415 	owing collateral:						
Abbreviated Legal Description:THAT PORTION	OF GOVERNMEN	T LOT 10, IN SECTIO	N 19, TOWNSHIP	34 NOR	TH, RANGE 4	EAST, DESC	RIBED
AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT A POINT ON		WALL STREET AS (ONVEYED TO T	HE CITY	OF MOUNT VE	RNON, WHIC	CH IS
711 FEET NORTH OF -see next page for full le	egai						
The collateral includes the following, whether n	ow owned or hereaf	ter acquired, whether	now existing or he	reafter ar	ising, and whei	rever located:	
l. All solar panels, inverters, battery storage, h	ot water solar systen	ns, racking systems, v	viring, electrical ar	nd mecha	nical connection	ns, metering,	
monitoring and/or other distributed generation i							
he Solar Equipment, "Purchased Goods") excl Fixtures are referred to as "Collateralized Good		etinea in Article 9 of ti	ie UCC), ir any (st	ich Purch	ased Goods Wi	nich excludes	
2. All accessions, attachments, accessories, to	ols, parts, supplies, i	replacements of and a	idditions to any Co	ollateralize	ed Goods;		
All proceeds from warranty claims related to "Home Improvement Agreement") and, if debte							
5. Check only if applicable and check only one box: Collate		(see UCC1Ad, item 17 and			red by a Decedent		
Sa. Check only if applicable and check only one box:		(SEE DOCING, REIII 17 BR			if applicable and c		
	ed-Home Transaction	A Debtor is a Transn				Non-UCC Filing	
		Consignee/Consignor	Seller/Buyer			Licensee/Lice	nsor
B. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA:		one green contaignor	Gener/Dayer		CC, Dulloi	LINCHISCOPLINE	
100072610 391919				71	9512		

FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS 9. NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR: Same as line 1a or 1b on Financing Statement; if line 1b was left blank because Individual Debtor name did not fit, check here 9b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME Caisley FIRST PERSONAL NAME Erica ADDITIONAL NAME(S)INITIAL(S) THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 10. DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide (10a or 10b) only one additional Debtor name or Debtor name that did not fit in line 1b or 2b of the Financing Statement (Form UCC1) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name) and enter the mailing address in line 10c 10a, ORGANIZATION'S NAMI 10b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) 10c. MAILING ADDRESS ASSIGNOR SECURED PARTY'S NAME: Provide only one name (11a or 11b) ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S NAME 11a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME OR 11b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)

12. ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 4 (Collateral)

11c. MAILING ADDRESS

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT ADDENDUM

between the debtor and its operations and maintenance contractor ("Operations and Maintenance Agreement");

- 4. All rebates and incentives that are payable as a result of installing the Collateralized Goods except for such rebates and incentives which have been assigned to debtor's solar contractor or operations and maintenance contractor;
- 5. All debtor's rights, title, interests, and remedies under all agreements, statements and other documentation relating to the Collateralized Goods (including, without limitation, the Home Improvement Agreement and Operations and Maintenance Agreement); and
- 6. All consideration received from the collection, sale or other disposition of any property that constitutes Collateralized Goods, including any payment
- 13. This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for record] (or recorded) in the 14. This FINANCING STATEMENT: REAL ESTATE RECORDS (if applicable) covers timber to be cut covers as-extracted collateral is filed as a fixture filing 15. Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate described in item 16 16. Description of real estate: (if Debtor does not have a record interest) Parcel ID: Ian Caisley and Erica Caisley, husband and P26415 509 North Baker Street THAT PORTION OF GOVERNMENT LOT 10, IN Mount Vernon, WA 98273 SECTION 19, TOWNSHIP 34 NORTH, RANGE 4 EAST, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE EAST LINE OF WALL STREET AS CONVEYED TO THE CITY OF MOUNT VERNON,

17. MISCELLANEOUS; 100072610-WA-57 63270 - Solar Mosaic - ResiF

Solar Mosaic LLC

File with: Skagit, WA

391919 719512

POSTAL CODE

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT ADDENDUM **FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS** 9. NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR: Same as line 1a or 1b on Financing Statement; if line 1b was left blank because Individual Debtor name did not fit, check here 9b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME Caisley FIRST PERSONAL NAME Erica ADDITIONAL NAME(S)INITIAL(S) THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 10. DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide (10a or 10b) only one additional Debtor name or Debtor name that did not fit in line 1b or 2b of the Financing Statement (Form UCC1) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name) and enter the mailing address in line 10c IDa. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 10b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) 10c. MAILING ADDRESS ASSIGNOR SECURED PARTY'S NAME: Provide only one name (11a or 11b) ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S NAME OR 11b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) 11c. MAILING ADDRESS POSTAL CODE 12. ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 4 (Collateral): received from any insurer arising from any loss, damage or destruction of any Collateralized Goods and any other payment received as a result of possessing any Collateralized Goods or any proceeds of Collateralized Goods. All of the collateral described above is intended to be classified as personal property, but to the extent that any portion of such collateral is or becomes classified as a fixture, this filing constitutes a fixture filing as to such collateral. The collateral described above secures a purchase money obligation in favor of the secured party and secured party's lien thereon constitutes a purchase money security interest. 13. This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for record] (or recorded) in the 14. This FINANCING STATEMENT REAL ESTATE RECORDS (if applicable) covers timber to be cut covers as-extracted collateral is filed as a fixture filing 15. Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate described in item 16 16. Description of real estate: (if Debtor does not have a record interest) WHICH IS 711 FEET NORTH OF THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF BLOCK 14, BEHRENS AND MOODY'S ADDITION TO WEST MOUNT VERNON, SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON, AS PER PLAT THEREOF RECORDED IN VOLUME 2 OF PLATS, PAGE 101, RECORDS OF SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON: THENCE EAST 153.9 FEET: THENCE NORTH 00°35' EAST, 5 FEET TO THE TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING

[See Exhibit for Real Estate]

Solar Mosaic LLC

File with: Skagit, WA

391919 719512

17. MISCELLANEOUS; 100072610-WA-57 63270 - Solar Mosaic - ResiF

Debtor: Caisley, Erica

Exhibit for Real Estate

16. Description of real estate: Continued

OF THIS DESCRIPTION: THENCE EAST 155 FEET; THENCE NORTH 00°35' EAST 62.9 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 86° WEST TO A POINT WHICH LIES NORTH 00°35' EAST FROM THE TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE SOUTH 00°35' WEST TO THE TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING. SITUATE IN THE COUNTY OF SKAGIT, STATE OF WASHINGTON.

Property Address: 509 North Baker Street Mount Vernon WA

98273

Parcel ID: P26415

